CH \$490.00 8717419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRC Debtco, LLC, as Agent		03/21/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Therapeutic Research Center, LLC		
Street Address:	3120 W. March Lane		
City:	Stockton		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95219		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Therapeutic Research Faculty, LLC		
Street Address:	3120 W. March Lane		
City:	Stockton		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95219			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Natural Standard, LLC		
Street Address:	3120 W. March Lane		
City: Stockton			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95219			
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87174194	TRC
Serial Number:	87174187	TRC
Serial Number:	87036906	NURSE'S LETTER X
Serial Number:	86713170	THERAPEUTIC RESEARCH CENTER
Serial Number: 85049106		PHARMACY TECHNICIANS UNIVERSITY
Serial Number: 85049103		PHARMACY TECHNICIANS UNIVERSITY
Serial Number: 77502394		NATURAL MEDICINES BRAND EVIDENCE-BASED R

900490737 REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0821

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77502370	NATURAL MEDICINES BRAND RATING EVIDENCE-	
Serial Number:	77228570	PL JOURNAL CLUB	
Serial Number:	77228554	PL CE LIVE	
Serial Number:	77228485	PHARMACY TECHNICIAN'S LETTER	
Serial Number:	75801550	NATURAL MEDICINES COMPREHENSIVE DATABASE	
Serial Number:	75634895	PRESCRIBER'S LETTER	
Serial Number:	75533304	PHARMACIST'S LETTER	
Serial Number:	85049107	TECHNICIAN TRAINING TUTORIAL	
Serial Number:	87544055	PHARMACY TECHNICIANS UNIVERSITY	
Serial Number:	77534161	NATURAL MEDWATCH	
Serial Number:	77502416	5	
Serial Number:	75982943	NATURAL STANDARD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=19. Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=19. Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=19. Release of Trademarks#page3.tif source=19. Release of Trademarks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0822

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of March 21, 2019 ("Effective Date") by TRC DEBTCO, LLC, as agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Agent"), in favor of Therapeutic Research Center, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Therapeutic Research Faculty, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Natural Standard, LLC, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors, Agent, and the other parties thereto are party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2017 (as amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), wherein each Grantor granted to the Agent as Agent on behalf the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a security interest in certain assets of each Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 1, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was entered into by the Grantors and the Agent to record the security interest with respect to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of each Grantor, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, together with all renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark Collateral, the "Released Collateral") and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 2017, at Reel 6149, Frame 0172; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases and reassigns to the applicable Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Released Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the applicable Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and United States Copyright Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Released Collateral.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0823

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

TRC DEBTCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Name: David Wolmer Title: Prosident

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0824

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Therapeutic Research Center, LLC:

Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.	Mark
U.S.	87174194	5294297	trc**
U.S.	87174187	5284068	TRC
U.S.	87036906		nurse's 🤲
U.S.	86713170	5614238	THERAPEUTIC RESEARCH CENTER
U.S.	85049106	3995356	PHARMACY TECHNICIANS UNIVERSITY
U.S.	85049103	4037165	PHARMACY UNIVERSITY
U.S.	77502394	3621994	
U.S.	77502370	3621993	NATURAL MEDICINES 5 BRAND RATING
U.S.	77228570	3497912	JOURNAL GLUB
U.S.	77228554	3425794	PACE LUVE
U.S.	77228485	3497911	PHARMACY TECHNICIAN'S
U.S.	75801550	2452590	NATURAL MEDICINES COMPREHENSIVE DATABASE
U.S.	75634895	2306236	PRESCRIBER'S LETTER
U.S.	75533304	2283188	PHARMACIST'S LETTER

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006597 FRAME: 0825

Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.	Mark
U.S.	85049107	4008314*	TECHNICIAN TURBULUL
U.S.	87544055	5401565	PHARMACY TECHNICIANS UNIVERSITY
Canada	1765605		THERAPEUTIC RESEARCH CENTER
Canada	1827461		TRC
Canada	1827462		TRC & Design

^{*}Company intends to allow this registration to be cancelled in due course.

Therapeutic Research Faculty, LLC:

Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.	Mark
U.S.	77534161	4060328*	NATURAL Mod/WATCH
U.S.	77502416	3567374*	5

^{*}Pursuant to that certain Corrected Trademark Assignment Agreement, by and between Therapeutic Research Center, LLC ("TRC") and Therapeutic Research Faculty, LLC ("TRF") executed on July 20, 2017, TRC assigned ownership of these two trademarks to TRF effective as of February 28, 2014. The Company is in the process of filing this assignment with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office's Assignment Recordation Branch. Current record ownership reflects ownership in the name of TRC.

Natural Standard LLC:

RECORDED: 03/21/2019

Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.	Mark
U.S.	75982943	2666906*	NATURAL STANDARD

^{*}Company intends to allow this registration to be cancelled in due course. Record ownership reflects previous name (Natural Standard Corporation).

4